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Durbin A mendment

http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.saferfireworks.com/images/structure/legislate.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.saferfireworks.com/licensing/gb_firework.htm&usg=__jZh_tfU8fETIWAosXrPB9RAdSXY=&h=170&w=190&sz=4&hl=en&start=1&zoom=1&itbs=1&tbnid=anmiGkIbB3eMDM:&tbnh=92&tbnw=103&prev=/images?q=legislate&hl=en&gbv=2&tbs=isch:1�


 FIs must maintain at least two debit network 
relationships

– Defined as having POS access to DDAs
– No distinction between signature and PIN authentication

– The two networks must not be affiliated

 Merchants control routing
– Issuers no longer can designate routing between networks
– Multiple PIN network relationships will be economically 

devastating - “How low can you go?”

 FIs with assets of $10B and above
– Regulated interchange - $.12 initial thought
– Cannot have net POS transaction income - circumvention

 Final guidelines
– The Fed is expected to release final guidelines ?????

R E G UL AT ION – K ey P oints
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Provision Result
FIs must have at least two 
unaffiliated debit networks

Exclusive MC/Maestro or Visa/Interlink will 
no longer be permitted

FIs will need to join another 
network

Replace existing PIN based relationship to 
avoid impacts of merchant routing 
discretion

Merchants will have full discretion 
in transaction routing

FIs in multiple PIN based debit networks will 
likely see interchange virtually eliminated 
thru competitive downward spiral

FIs should maintain only one PIN 
based network relationship

Maintain higher interchange by preventing
merchants from “least cost” PIN based 
routing

FIs with $10B and above in assets 
will have interchange capped

Proposed at $.12

Again, maintain only one PIN based 
network relationship

Even though capped, removal of merchant 
routing discretion will likely preserve highest 
allowable interchange

F INA NC IA L  INS T IT UT ION IMPA C T S



S T R AT E G IC  IMP E R AT IV E

 S ingle foc us  on is s uer value propos ition
– F avorable interc hange s truc ture for is s uers

– AT M
– P OS

– R eac h and maintain net inc ome parity with s ignature debit

 NY C E  does  not engage in c onflic ting bus ines s  lines
– Merc hant proc es s ing
– Debit c ard produc t introduc tion



Indus try Trends
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S UMMA R Y  – INDUS T R Y  T R E NDS

 P IN debit us ed predominantly for every day purchas es
 P IN interchange c limbing rapidly in las t 2 - 3 years

 R ates  c hanging onc e or twic e a year
 Interc hange gap between P IN and s ignature narrows  to all-time low

 S ignature debit us ed for low-ticket every day purchas es  and high-
ticket les s  frequent purchas es

 S ignature interchange flat or decreas ing for s ome categories  
 S ignific antly reduc ed for utility bill payments
 “ No S ignature R equired P rogram”  
 P IN and s ignature interc hange rate differenc es  eliminated in s ome 

c ategories

 B oth P IN and s ignature average tickets  in range of high $30s  to low 
$40s



NY C E  P IN P OS  INT E R C HA NG E

 NY C E  P IN interchange adjus tments   have res ulted in a s ignificant 
interchange income increas e for financial ins titutions  in las t two years

$0.229
$0.265

$0.303
$0.345

June 2008 June 2009 June 2010 August 2010

Example NYCE Financial Institution 
PIN POS Interchange



C A S H B A C K  AT  T HE  P OS  E XPA NDS  TO NE W 
R E TA IL E R  S E G ME NT S

 C us tomer rec eives  c as h bac k on P IN P OS  trans ac tions  approximately 8 perc ent 
of the time

 R etailers  from varied market s ec tors  are inc reas ingly offering c as h bac k at the 
P OS



C A S H B A C K  AT  T HE  P OS  P R OV IDE S  L IF T  F OR  P IN 
P OS  INT E R C HA NG E

 C as h bac k is  unique to P IN P OS  (S ignature debit does  not offer c as h bac k)
 C as h bac k at the P OS  typic ally inc reas es  trans ac tion amount 90 – 100 perc ent 

and is  c alc ulated on the total trans ac tion amount
 F or trans ac tions  with c as h bac k, the average purc has e is  $31, c as h bac k is  $29 and 

the total tic ket is  $60  
• As  P IN interc hange rates  inc reas ingly have high or no maximums , c as h bac k trans ac tions  more frequently 

generate higher P IN interc hange than the s ame trans ac tions  in s ignature



T Y P IC A L  P IN P OS  A C T IV IT Y
 Top 50 R etailers



DIF F E R E NC E S  B E T WE E N P IN A ND 
S IG NAT UR E  P OR T F OL IOS
 Average tickets  in each portfolio s imilar, but content varies  

s ignificantly
 S ignature portfolio has  wide range of retailer type;  s ome retailers  not 

found in P IN
 L ow-ticket s ignature categories  with little or no corres ponding P IN 

trans actions
 F as t food
 C offee s hops
 Taxis

 High-ticket s ignature categories  with little or no corres ponding P IN 
trans actions
 Travel (lodging, c ruis e lines , airlines , rental cars )
 Automobile s ervice, repairs
 J ewelry s tores , antique s tores
 P rofes s ional s ervices



DE B IT  V OL UME  B Y  MA R K E T  
S E G ME NT



MA J OR  DIF F E R E NC E S  IN MA R K E T  S E G ME NT S  F OR  
P IN A ND S IG NAT UR E  P OR T F OL IOS

Fast Food,
18.7%

Restaurants
13.1%

Signature

Supermarke
ts 37.1%

Drug Stores 
9.6%

PIN

Major market segments that are 
predominantly signature:
• Fast food (avg. ticket $8) 
• Restaurants (avg. ticket $30)

Major market segments that are 
predominantly PIN:
• Supermarkets (avg. ticket $50) 
• Drug stores (avg. ticket $30)



P IN P OS  T R A NS A C T ION C OMPA R E D 
TO S IG NAT UR E   (V IS A C HE C K )

1 VisaCheck Interchange projected for PIN transactions at published VisaCheck rates; cash back excluded.
2 NYCE fees are POS switch, completion fee, cash back and risk management fees.  VisaCheck transaction fees & assessments from Visa Billing 

manual; includes processing guarantee, auth fees.  
3 Sources: Visa 4Q2009 reported fraud loss rate was 11.65 bps. ABA Survey Results on DDA Fraud Trends, 2009 reported 2008 losses that as 

11.9 bps for community banks, 9.1 bps for mid-sized and 7.7 bps for regional.  2010 Debit Issuer Study (Pulse): PIN POS fraud losses 1.0 bps. 
4 More support required for chargebacks, exceptions, fraud related queries, customer service, estimated at Sig:PIN ratio of  4:1.



NY C E  IS  T R ULY  A NAT IONWIDE  NE T WOR K

NYCE has FI Participants 
in all 50 States

89 million cardholders 
with NYCE access

NYCE is the “Network of 
Choice” in 47 States

2 Million POS locations,
located across the United States

More than 360,000 ATMs, 
located in every state

1,800 Billers



UB IQUITOUS  ME R C HA NT  A C C E S S

S ING L E  NE T WOR K  R E L AT IONS HIP  WIL L  A C C E S S  A L L
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Interc hange S trategy
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NY C E  AT M INT E R C HA NG E

$0.38

$0.50

FI On-Premise

FI Off-Premise

ISO Tier 1

ISO Tier 2

Blended Average 
Range Based on 
ATM Usage Patterns

$0.50

$0.50

$0.46

$0.54

$0.54

$0.54

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.40

NYCERate Category “S” 
Network 

“P” 
Network 

“C” 
Network

“PL” 
Network

$0.44 - $0.48 $0.50 - $0.52 $0.50 $0.50 $0.46 - $0.48



S IG NAT UR E  DE B IT
C L OS ING  T HE  INT E R C HANG E  G AP

$0.00

$0.10

$0.20

$0.30

$0.40

$0.50

$0.60
Gross Revenue $.52 

Net Revenue $.39 

Income Reductions
• MC/Visa Assessments
• Chargebacks
• Fraud

NYCE Imperative
 Reach and maintain net parity with signature debit
 Issuer indifference to credit/debit choice

– Shift issuer influence from:
– Credit versus debit choice

– To
– Simple card utilization

25%



NY C E  P IONE E R S  IS S UE R  INT E R C HA NG E  
S E G ME NTAT ION

 S egregate c ontrac ted exc lus ive is s uers  for higher interc hange

$0.30

$0.31

$0.32

$0.33

$0.34

Multi-Network Issuers Exclusive Issuers

February 2010

August 2010



HIS TOR Y  OF  MA R K E T  L E A DE R S HIP  IN P OS

NY C E  P OS  interchange increas ed 36% within 19 months ;  45-50% increas e 
for E xc lus ive P artic ipants  s ince J une of 2008

 J anuary 2009:  12% inc reas e

– All s egments  and tiers  inc reas ed 

 J uly 2009:  8% inc reas e

– C ap eliminated on tier 3 non-s upermarket s egment

 J anuary 2010:  6% inc reas e

– S eparate petroleum s egment

– Interc hange minimums  in eac h tier lead the indus try

– R emove c ap on Telec om pin-les s  bill pay trans ac tions

– F irs t P IN P OS  network to introduc e is s uer interc hange s egmentation 

 Augus t 2010:  10% inc reas e

– Inc reas ed P remier benefit ac c ording to merc hant s egments  and tiers



NY C E  P OS  INT E R C HA NG E  G R OWT H OUT PA C E S  
V OL UME  
DOUB L E  T HE  G R OWT H R AT E
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Revenue

Volume

Critical non-interest income line item



NY C E  A S  A S OL E  A C C E S S  C HA NNE L

Merc hant Value thru
E xc lus ive A c c es s
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47%
40%

33%

24%
17%

53%
60%

67%

76%
83%

Multi-Network NYCE Exclusivity

 Issuers increasingly 
consolidating PIN 
based debit solely 
with NYCE
 Eliminating all merchant 

discretion in transaction 
routing

 Ensuring delivery of higher 
NYCE interchange

 Unique access not 
available through any 
other channel



S UMMA R Y

 NY C E  P IN is  net inc ome pos itive to S ignature Debit 
 Top line NY C E  P IN interc hange rates  have ris en s ignific antly in rec ent 

years
 C as h bac k at P OS  lifts  P OS  Interc hange
 NY C E  P IN c os ts  low c ompared to S ignature fees , as s es s ments , fraud and 

bac k offic e s upport 

 NY C E  P ortfolio of P IN trans ac tions  is  net inc ome pos itive to 
S ignature Debit



E A S E  OF  IMP L E ME NTAT ION

Quick and Easy Integration

Add NYCE via your existing EFT processor in three to five weeks

NYCE brand included on new and reissued cards

No conversion or implementation efforts for your staff

Existing debit cards do not need to be reissued

ATM signage does not need to change - simply add a free NYCE decal

No disruption to consumers experience

No Customer Impact

Your ATMs continue to accept cards the same way as they do today

X

Cards work the same as they do today

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Implementation All Options



S TA F F ING  A ND S E R V IC E  
C OMMIT ME NT
 The Client Services staff consists of experienced professionals with over 20 

years of industry and 13 years of NYCE experience

 Each client is assigned a dedicated representative to help build strong long 
term relationships

 Each customer is also assigned a dedicated back-up CSR to further ensure 
service continuity

 NYCE’s CSR training program is continuous
and includes internal & external classes, supported by Training,
Product, Network Services and other departments 

 Each CSR’s competency is evaluated to assess 
training needs and monitor performance

 We strive to respond to calls and emails 
within two hours



B E NE F IT S  S UMMA R Y

 C ons is tent and competitive P OS  interchange value
 S uperior NY C E  cus tomer s ervice
 Innovative Network products  and s ervices :  

 NY C E  Mobile F inanc ial S ervic es
 Direc t (P INles s ) B ill P ayment
 C omplete F raud / R is k Mitigation S olutions

 Nationwide coverage for convenient P OS  and AT M acces s
 100% merchant coverage!
 P eace of mind and s ecurity in knowing NY C E  has  provided quality 

s ervice to over 3,000 c lients  for over 26 Years  
 ZE R O dis ruption to the cardholder experience



T hank you!

Ques tions ?
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